The analysis of the sensitiveness was carried out by the changing  variable

debts and liabilities maturity  by the change from 60 days to:

A) 90 days

B) 30 days.

Tab. 8

Comparison of alternatives by the analysis of sensitiveness of the substance  method

Year 2011
Actual value 8 822 157,-€

Variant A 8 822 476,-€

Variant B 8 821 836,-€

Source: Own processing

It proves that the change of variable maturity of assets and liabilities has a

minimal effect on the value of the company. The option A seems to be the best

option at maturity of assets and liabilities 90 days because of the reason that

present liabilities of the company exceed  trade receivables. In practice is valid

that  the shorter period of the maturity of debts is, the better for company.

The influence of the sensitivity analysis method on the revenue method

In this method, the decisive factor was the impact of changes in risk

premium, whose real weight in each time of the phase  we changed from 5%,

6% and 7% to:

A) the first time phase - 10%   B) in the first time phase - 1%

in the second phase-   11%   in the second phase - 2%

in the third phase-  12%   in the third phase - 3%

ACTA OECONOMICA CASSOVIENSIA, Vol. VI., 2013, No. 2 54
ISSN 1336-6020

The calculated value of the business variant X, j.s.c. by the impact of the risk

premium and the real value of the company has been processed in the following

table.

Tab. 9

Variants scenarios of the revenue method

Year 2011
The actual value 8 362 285,-€

Variant A 6 320 884,-€

Variant B 11 124 290,-€

Source: Own processing

Data from Table 9 are visualized in the chart below, which provides an

overview of trends.

Fig. 5

Overview of variants of revenue method

Source: Own processing

The graph shows that the best variant scenario for the company would be

option B, which represents the higher value of the company 2,762,005 - €, so

33% compared to the actual value calculated for the year 2011. Conversely A

variant would be a lower value of the company by 24%.

The impact of the factor a risk premium is important. Respecting a low risk

premium, that is represented by the variant B, the company can increase its